# CH \$90.00.00 87260

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI71801

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RuRo Incorporated		05/18/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Azenta US, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Summit Drive
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87260574	BIOBANKPRO
Serial Number:	85934317	LIMFINITY
Serial Number:	77310934	EZCOLONY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9783410036

Email: Kathryn.Skinner@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher K. Albert, Esq.

Address Line 1: 55 Old Bedford Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lincoln, MASSACHUSETTS 01773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6057.0001-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN SKINNER
SIGNATURE:	KATHRYN SKINNER
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0331

source=Assignment Ruro to Azenta US (May 18, 2023)#page1.tif source=Assignment Ruro to Azenta US (May 18, 2023)#page2.tif source=Assignment Ruro to Azenta US (May 18, 2023)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0332

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RuRo Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 321 Ballenger Center Drive, Suite 102, Frederick, MD 21703 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, as specified in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Azenta US, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 200 Summit Drive, 6th Floor, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the trademarks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of the Assignment, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the sale, assignment, and transfer.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASS duly authorized corporate officer, on thi		s caused this instrument to be executed by its
	RuRo Inc	orporated
	Signature	
	Name:	Jason W. Joseph
	Title:	Authorized Representative
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASS duly authorized corporate officer, on this	IGNEE has	caused this instrument to be executed by its day of May, 2023.
	Azenta US	S, Inc.
	Signaturë:	July
	Name:	Jason W. Joseph
	Title:	Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country	Application #	Date Filed	Registration #	Registration Date
BIOBANKPRO	United States of America	87260574	12/7/2016	5326066	10/31/2017
BIOBANKPRO	United Kingdom	UK00003489357	5/13/2020	UK00003489357	10/9/2020
BIOBANKPRO	Denmark	VA 2021 00647	5/13/2020	VR202101451	7/12/2021
BIOBANKPRO	Sweden	2021/02127	2/12/2021	619200	12/20/2021
LIMFINITY	United States of America	85934317	5/16/2013	4474230	1/28/2014
LIMFINITY	United Kingdom	UK00003486910	.5/5/2020	UK00003486910	11/20/2020
LIMFINITY	European Union	018238712	5/13/2020	018238712	2/24/2021
LIMFINITY	United Kingdom	UK00003489356	5/13/2020	UK00003489356	12/11/2020
EZCOLONY	United States of America	77310934	77310934	10/23/2007	3471017

Page 3

3758003.v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0335